Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

2020

Outside
Canada Canada
70 39
64.2% 35.8%
215 41
84.0% 16.0%
1 10
9.1%  90.9%
78 4
95.1% 4.9%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
364 94
79.5% 20.5%

CAPER¢,> RCEP

TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2020/21 to 2024/25

2021

Outside

Total Canada Canada
109 64 51
100.0% 55.7% 44.3%
256 218 44
100.0%  83.2% 16.8%
1 3 10
100.0% 23.1% 76.9%
82 76 5
100.0%  93.8% 6.2%
0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
458 361 110

100.0% 76.6%  23.4%

Total

115
100.0%
262
100.0%
13
100.0%
81
100.0%
0
0.0%

471
100.0%

Canada
56
47.5%
222
82.8%
3
30.0%
70
90.9%
0
0.0%
351
74.2%

2022

Outside
Canada

62
52.5%
46
17.2%
7
70.0%
7
9.1%
0
0.0%
122
25.8%

Total
118
100.0%
268
100.0%
10
100.0%
77
100.0%
0
0.0%
473
100.0%

Canada
62
48.1%
207
81.5%
4
36.4%
72
88.9%
0
0.0%
345
72.6%

2023

Outside
Canada

67
51.9%
47
18.5%
7
63.6%
9
11.1%
0
0.0%
130
27.4%

Total

129
100.0%
254
100.0%
1"
100.0%
81
100.0%
0

0.0%
475
100.0%

Canada
51
41.5%
210
78.9%
6
54.5%
66
84.6%
17
73.9%
350
69.9%

2024

Outside
Canada

72
58.5%
56
21.1%
5
45.5%
12
15.4%
6
26.1%
151
30.1%

Total
123
100.0%
266
100.0%
1"
100.0%
78
100.0%
23
100.0%
501
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Reg. Min.
Funds

107
98.2%
255
99.6%
11
100.0%
81
98.8%

0.0%
454
99.1%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY
SOURCE OF FUNDING
2020/21 to 2024/25
2020 2021 2022
Other Reg. Min.  Other Reg. Min.  Other
Funds Total Funds Funds Total Funds Funds Total
2 109 113 2 115 118 0 118
1.8% 100.0% 98.3% 1.7%  100.0% 100.0% 0.0%  100.0%
1 256 261 1 262 266 2 268
0.4% 100.0% 99.6% 0.4%  100.0% 99.3% 0.7%  100.0%
0 1" 13 0 13 10 0 10
0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%  100.0% 100.0% 0.0%  100.0%
1 82 79 2 81 73 4 77
1.2% 100.0% 97.5% 25%  100.0% 94.8% 52%  100.0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4 458 466 5 471 467 6 473

0.9%  100.0% 98.9% 1.1%  100.0% 98.7% 1.3%  100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

128
99.2%
251
98.8%
11
100.0%
75
92.6%
0
0.0%
465
97.9%

2023

Other
Funds

1
0.8%
3
1.2%
0
0.0%
6
7.4%
0
0.0%
10
2.1%

Total

129
100.0%
254
100.0%
1"
100.0%
81
100.0%
0
0.0%
475
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

121
98.4%
264
99.2%
11
100.0%
72
92.3%
0
0.0%
468
93.4%

2024

Other
Funds

2
1.6%
2
0.8%
0
0.0%
6
7.7%
23
100.0%
33
6.6%

Total

123
100.0%
266
100.0%
1
100.0%
78
100.0%
23
100.0%
501
100.0%



CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

2020
Field of Post-M.D. Training
Count Col %
Family Medicine 39 52.7%
Medical Specialties 28 37.8%
Surgical Specialties 7 9.5%

Total 74  100.0%

2021
Count
29
20
5
54

Col %
53.7%
37.0%

9.3%
100.0%

2022
Count

31

25

12

68

Col %
45.6%
36.8%
17.6%

100.0%

2023
Count
30
37
7
74

Col %
40.5%
50.0%

9.5%
100.0%

2024
Count

27

25

10

62

Col %
43.5%
40.3%
16.1%

100.0%



CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-4
INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES
EXITING FROM SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

BY
LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Field of Post-M.D. Training
CC/PR Total CC/PR Total CC/PR Total CC/PR Total CC/PR Total

Family Medicine Count 19 19 13 13 20 20 23 23 32 32

Col % 76.0% 76.0% 68.4% 68.4% 74.1% 74.1% 82.1% 82.1% 91.4% 91.4%
Medical Specialties Count 4 4 6 6 6 6 3 3 2 2

Col % 16.0% 16.0% 31.6% 31.6% 22.2% 22.2% 10.7% 10.7% 5.7% 5.7%
Lab Medicine Specialties Count 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

Col % 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.6% 2.9% 2.9%
Surgical Specialties Count 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

Col % 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 3.7% 3.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Count 25 25 19 19 27 27 28 28 35 35

Col % 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents





