

TABLE E-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE 2020/21 to 2024/25

Field of Post-M.D. Training			2020			2021			2022			2023			2024	
		Canada	Outside Canada	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	70	39	109	64	51	115	56	62	118	62	67	129	51	72	123
	Row %	64.2%	35.8%	100.0%	55.7%	44.3%	100.0%	47.5%	52.5%	100.0%	48.1%	51.9%	100.0%	41.5%	58.5%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	215	41	256	218	44	262	222	46	268	207	47	254	210	56	266
	Row %	84.0%	16.0%	100.0%	83.2%	16.8%	100.0%	82.8%	17.2%	100.0%	81.5%	18.5%	100.0%	78.9%	21.1%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	1	10	11	3	10	13	3	7	10	4	7	11	6	5	11
	Row %	9.1%	90.9%	100.0%	23.1%	76.9%	100.0%	30.0%	70.0%	100.0%	36.4%	63.6%	100.0%	54.5%	45.5%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	78	4	82	76	5	81	70	7	77	72	9	81	66	12	78
	Row %	95.1%	4.9%	100.0%	93.8%	6.2%	100.0%	90.9%	9.1%	100.0%	88.9%	11.1%	100.0%	84.6%	15.4%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	6	23
Competence	Row %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	73.9%	26.1%	100.0%
Total	Count	364	94	458	361	110	471	351	122	473	345	130	475	350	151	501
	Row %	79.5%	20.5%	100.0%	76.6%	23.4%	100.0%	74.2%	25.8%	100.0%	72.6%	27.4%	100.0%	69.9%	30.1%	100.0%



TABLE E-2 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

SOURCE OF FUNDING 2020/21 to 2024/25

Field of Post-M.D. Training			2020			2021			2022			2023			2024	
		Reg. Min. Funds	Other Funds	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	107	2	109	113	2	115	118	0	118	128	1	129	121	2	123
	Row %	98.2%	1.8%	100.0%	98.3%	1.7%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	99.2%	0.8%	100.0%	98.4%	1.6%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	255	1	256	261	1	262	266	2	268	251	3	254	264	2	266
	Row %	99.6%	0.4%	100.0%	99.6%	0.4%	100.0%	99.3%	0.7%	100.0%	98.8%	1.2%	100.0%	99.2%	0.8%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	11	0	11	13	0	13	10	0	10	11	0	11	11	0	11
	Row %	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	81	1	82	79	2	81	73	4	77	75	6	81	72	6	78
	Row %	98.8%	1.2%	100.0%	97.5%	2.5%	100.0%	94.8%	5.2%	100.0%	92.6%	7.4%	100.0%	92.3%	7.7%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	23
Competence	Row %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Total	Count	454	4	458	466	5	471	467	6	473	465	10	475	468	33	501
	Row %	99.1%	0.9%	100.0%	98.9%	1.1%	100.0%	98.7%	1.3%	100.0%	97.9%	2.1%	100.0%	93.4%	6.6%	100.0%



TABLE E-3 GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS EXITING FROM SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

Field of Doot M.D. Training	202	20	202	21	202	22	202	23	2024	
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Col %								
Family Medicine	39	52.7%	29	53.7%	31	45.6%	30	40.5%	27	43.5%
Medical Specialties	28	37.8%	20	37.0%	25	36.8%	37	50.0%	25	40.3%
Surgical Specialties	7	9.5%	5	9.3%	12	17.6%	7	9.5%	10	16.1%
Total	74	100.0%	54	100.0%	68	100.0%	74	100.0%	62	100.0%



TABLE E-4 INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES EXITING FROM SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

BY

LEGAL STATUS

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024	
		CC/PR	Total								
Family Medicine	Count	19	19	13	13	20	20	23	23	32	32
	Col %	76.0%	76.0%	68.4%	68.4%	74.1%	74.1%	82.1%	82.1%	91.4%	91.4%
Medical Specialties	Count	4	4	6	6	6	6	3	3	2	2
	Col %	16.0%	16.0%	31.6%	31.6%	22.2%	22.2%	10.7%	10.7%	5.7%	5.7%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1
	Col %	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.6%	3.6%	2.9%	2.9%
Surgical Specialties	Count	1	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0
	Col %	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.7%	3.7%	3.6%	3.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	Count	25	25	19	19	27	27	28	28	35	35
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents